

# Product Safety Recall



## 3M™ Aura™ Particulate Respirator 9322A+

**Defect:** 3M Personal Safety now announces an immediate Stop Use and Product Recall of the following batches of the 3M™ 9322A+ respirators.

Due to the lack of full adhesive application, the nose foam may separate from the top panel of the respirator and detach or move during use.

Lot R19132 5 001	Lot R19131 5 005
Lot R19131 5 001	Lot R19131 5 006
Lot R19131 5 002	Lot R19131 5 007
Lot R19131 5 003	Lot R19131 5 008
Lot R19131 5 004	Lot R19130 5 008

This was a batch related issue affecting product sold between 17/05/2019 to 10/06/2019 with the above Lot Numbers. The lot code of the product can be found;

1. On the bottom right-hand side of the 3M shipper case label;
2. On the bottom left hand corner for the individual box; and
3. On the individual respirators

**Hazard:** If the nose foam detaches or moves, the respirator may be less effective and the user may be exposed to potentially harmful dust particles or mists.

**What to do:** Immediately stop using and quarantine affected products. Contact your 3M distributor whom you purchase the products from.

**Contact details:** Consumers can contact 3M Australia Customer Service on 136 136 or via [www.3m.com.au/3M/en\\_AU/company-au/help-centre](http://www.3m.com.au/3M/en_AU/company-au/help-centre)

**See [productsafety.gov.au](http://productsafety.gov.au) for  
Australian product recall information**